Planning & Zoning Commission for a mixed-use retail and residential building at the property 
located at 900 White Plains Road (the “Site”) in the Commercial B-C Zone: 

Proposed Development 

As shown on the site plans submitted herewith, the Site contains Three hundred forty-
seven thousand and two hundred square feet (347,200 SF), or Seven and 97/00 acres (7.97 Ac.), 
and it is located within the Commercial B-C Zone. It is located essentially at the corner of White 
Plains Road (State Hwy 127) and Daniels Farm Road. It has frontages on both streets though the 
property located at 950 White Plains Road occupies the actual corner.

[...]

residential use will be at its peak in the late evening and early morning. The parking demand for 
the commercial uses will be at its peak during the day.   

The proposed development consists of One (1) Five-story building with a total floor area 
of approximately Forty thousand two hundred square feet (40,200 SF). A basement garage will 
be created to contain Thirty-three (33) parking spaces and bicycle racks for the residential 
tenants. It will be accessed via Two (2) stairwells and an elevator. The first floor will contain 
Thirteen thousand six hundred and sixty-five square feet (13,665 SF) of commercial floor area, 
which is currently proposed to be divided into Seven (7) separate commercial retail units. 
Commercial retail uses are permitted through a Special Permit in the B-C Zone. The first floor 

will also contain the lobby, parcel dropoff room, exercise room and meeting room for the

[...]

residential apartment building.   

The upper Four (4) floors will contain Fifty-two (52) residential dwelling units. The 

dwelling units will be divided between Twenty-four (24) One-bedroom and Twenty-eight (28) 
units. Each residential floor will contain Fifteen thousand one hundred and sixty square feet 
(15,160 SF) for a total of Sixty-one thousand and four hundred square feet (61,400 SF) 
residential floor area. Each floor will contain Thirteen (13) dwelling units.  

The one-bedroom units will be approximately 775 - 1,034 square feet.  The two-bedroom 

unit will be approximately 960 - 1,220 square feet. The one-bedroom units will contain an open